



\$~O-32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2025**

VANDANA SHARMAPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Tanya Harnal, Adv.

versus

SHAILENDRA SHARMADefendant

Through: Mr. Paritosh Sharma, Adv along with
defendant in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **15.10.2025**

I.A. 22374/2025 (BY PLAINTIFF FOR INJUNCTION)

1. On hearing learned counsel for the parties on the instant application, it is noted that the defendant does not have any objection if the Court directs for *status quo qua* the suit properties.
2. Under these circumstances, the parties are directed to maintain the *status quo qua* the suit properties.
3. With respect to the movable properties belonging to the mother of the parties, the parties are granted liberty to take steps in accordance with law.
4. Let the reply to the application be filed. Depending upon the same, further order shall be passed.
5. Once the reply is filed, list this application on 27.11.2025 before the concerned Joint Registrar for taking up further necessary steps.



6. Thereafter, list before the Court on the date to be assigned by the Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025

aks/mj