



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2025**

VANDANA SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Tanya Harnal, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

SHAILENDRA SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Paritosh Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

24.11.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he has already filed the Replication and Ld. Counsel for defendant states that he has received copy thereof. So far as disclosure of particulars of more properties are concerned, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that there are no movable properties.

It is seen from the record that this matter is also coming up on 27.11.2025. Let the same be put up for further proceedings on 27.11.2025, date already fixed.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/sm