



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2025**

VANDANA SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Tanya Harnal, Adv.

versus

SHAILENDRA SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **27.11.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Office noting suggests that the Written Statement and Reply filed on behalf of the defendant is lying under objection, though Replications have been filed on behalf of the plaintiffs. Ld. Counsel for defendant is directed to remove objections within two weeks.

Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 09.02.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/sm