



\$~O-45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2025 and I.A. 22374/2025**

VANDANA SHARMAPlaintiff

Through: **Ms. Swati Aggarwal, Adv.**

versus

SHAIENDRA SHARMADefendant

Through: **Mr. Paritosh Sharma, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

09.12.2025

List this matter on 09.02.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025

aks/amg