



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 628/2025, I.A. 31555/2025**

VANDANA SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Tanya Harnal, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

SHAILENDRA SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Paritosh Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **16.12.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 31555/2025 (under Chapter 4 Rule 3 of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 filed by defendant)

Notice accepted. Reply if any be filed with advance copy to the defendant. Rejoinder if any may be filed thereafter.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 23.01.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 16, 2025/sm